Variable displacement axial piston pump type V30D
Product documentation
D 7960
09-2024  -1.1 en
Open circuit
Nominal pressure pnom max:
Peak pressure pmax:
Displacement volume Vmax:

2 Available versions
Circuit symbol
Ordering example
V30D-075 R K G N -1 -0 -02 /NL -2 /65 -350
Pressure setting (nominal pressure) (bar)
Torque setting (Nm)
2.9 "Stroke limitation"
■ 2.8 "Controller"
■ 2.8.5 "Solenoid voltage and solenoid version"
Manufacturing series
2.7 "Swivel angle indicator"
2.6 "Thru-shaft"
2.5 "Seals"
2.4 "Flange versions (input side)"
2.3 "Shaft journal"
2.2 "Rotation direction"
2.1 "Basic type and nominal size"
2.1 Basic type and nominal size
Type Displacement volume
Vmax (cm3/rev)
Nominal pressure
pnom max (bar)
Peak pressure
pmax (bar)
V30D-045 45 350 420
V30D-075 75 350 420
V30D-095 96 350 420
V30D-115 115 250 * 300 *
V30D-140 142 350 420
V30D-160 164 250 * 300 *
V30D-250 250 350 420
* Higher pressures are possible with reduced geometric displacement.
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7960 - 09-2024 - 1.1 5/68
2.2 Rotation direction
Coding Description
L Anti-clockwise
R Clockwise
B Any (only V30D-075, V30D-095, V30D-115, V30D-140, V30D-160, V30D-250)
When looking at the shaft journal.
2.3 Shaft journal
Coding Description Designation / standard Size Max. drive torque
(Nm)
W35x2x16x9g / DIN 5480 V30D-045 550
V30D-075 910
W40x2x18x9g / DIN 5480
V30D-095/115 1200
W50x2x24x9g / DIN 5480 V30D-140/160 1700
D Spline shaft
W60x2x28x9g / DIN 5480 V30D-250 3100
#35 - AS10x8x56 / DIN 6885 V30D-045 280
#40 - AS12x8x70 / DIN 6885 V30D-075 460
#40 - AS12x8x80 / DIN 6885 V30D-095/115 650
#50 - AS14x9x80 / DIN 6885 V30D-140/160 850
K Parallel key shaft
#60 - AS18x11x100 / DIN 6885 V30D-250 1550
■ SAE-C J744 / SAE J 744
■ 14T 12/24 DP
■ 32-4 / DIN ISO 3019-1
V30D-045/075 500S Spline shaft
■ SAE-D J744 / SAE J 744
■ 13T 8/16 DP
■ 44-4 / DIN ISO 3019-1
V30D-095/115/140/160 1200
U Spline shaft ■ SAE-D J744 / SAE J 744
■ 13T 8/16 DP
■ 44-4 / DIN ISO 3019-1
V30D-250 1200
2.4 Flange versions (input side)
Coding Description Designation / standard Size
125 B4 HW / DIN ISO 3019-2 V30D-045
140 B4 HW / DIN ISO 3019-2 V30D-075
160 B4 HW / DIN ISO 3019-2 V30D-095/115
G Flange

HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7960 - 09-2024 - 1.1 27/68
2.10 Flange version (output side)
Ordering example
V30D-075 RDGN-2-0-02/LSN-350 - C 426
Coding V30D
045 075 095 115 140/160 250
Flange Shaft
C 411 C 421 C 431 C 441 C 451/C 461 C 471 SAE-A 2-hole J744
82-2 DIN ISO 3019-1
SAE-A J744 (16-4 DIN ISO 3019-1)
9T 16/32 DP
C 412 C 422 C 432 C 442 C 452/C 462 C 472 SAE-A 2-hole J744
82-2 DIN ISO 3019-1
SAE-A J744 (16-4 DIN ISO 3019-1) *
9T 16/32 DP
C 413 C 423 C 433 C 443 C 453/C 463 C 473 SAE-A 2-hole J744
82-2 DIN ISO 3019-1
SAE-A J744 (19-4 DIN ISO 3019-1)
11T 16/32 DP
C 414 C 424 C 434 C 444 C 454/C 464 C 474 SAE-B 2-hole J744
101-2 DIN ISO 3019-1
SAE-B J744 (22-4 DIN ISO 3019-1)
13T 16/32 DP
C 415 C 425 C 435 C 445 C 455/C 465 C 475 SAE-B 4-hole J744
101-4 DIN ISO 3019-1
SAE-B J744 (22-4 DIN ISO 3019-1)
13T 16/32 DP
C 416 C 426 C 436 C 446 C 456/C 466 C 476 SAE-B 2-hole J744
101-2 DIN ISO 3019-1
SAE-BB J744 (25-4 DIN ISO 3019-1)
15T 16/32 DP
C 417 C 427 C 437 C 447 C 457/C 467 C 477 SAE-C 2-hole J744
127-2 DIN ISO 3019-1
SAE-C J744 (32-4 DIN ISO 3019-1)
14T 12/24DP
C 418 C 428 C 438 C 448 C 458/C 468 C 478 SAE-C 4-hole J744
127-4 DIN ISO 3019-1
SAE-C J744 (32-4 DIN ISO 3019-1)
14T 12/24 DP
C 419 C 429 C 439 C 449 C 459/C 469 C 479 SAE-C 2-hole J744
127-2 DIN ISO 3019-1
SAE-CC J744 (38-4 DIN ISO 3019-1)
17T 12/24 DP
-- -- C 440 C 450 C 460/C 470 C 480 SAE-D 4-hole J744
152-4 DIN ISO 3019-1
SAE-D J744 (44-4 DIN ISO 3019-1)
13T 8/16 DP
C 500 C 501 C 503 C 506 C 510/C 515 C 521 125 B4 HW DIN ISO 3019-2 W35x2x16x9g (DIN 5480)
-- C 502 C 504 C 507 C 511/C 516 C 522 140 B4 HW DIN ISO 3019-2 W40x2x18x9g (DIN 5480)
-- -- C 505 C 509 C 512/C 517 C 523 160 B4 HW DIN ISO 3019-2 W40x2x18x9g (DIN 5480)
-- -- -- -- C 514/C 520 C 525 180 B4 HW DIN ISO 3019-2 W50x2x24x9g (DIN 5480)
-- -- -- -- -- C 527 180 B4 HW DIN ISO 3019-2 W60x2x28x9g (DIN 5480)
* ANSI B 92.1, FLAT ROOT SIDE FIT spline width deviating from standard, s = 2.357 - 0.03
NOTICE
Pay attention to the maximum permissible drive torque, as the ange or shaft may be damaged otherwise.
NOTICE
An additional support is to be provided for pump combinations.
28/68 D 7960 - 09-2024 - 1.1 HAWE Hydraulik SE
3 Parameters
3.1 General data
Designation Variable displacement axial piston pump
Pump version Axial piston pump according to the swash plate principle
Mounting Mounting ange according to DIN ISO 3019-1 or DIN ISO 3019-2
Surface primed
Drive/output torque Nominal size
045 075 095 / 115 140 / 160 250
Spline shaft D 550 / 275 910 / 455 1200 / 600 1700 / 850 3100 / 1550
Parallel key K 280 460 650 850 1550